
National American Sign Language Education of  
Heritage Language Learners 

Amy E Hile Fund Financial Report – Account #1014 
Period: October 1, 2024 – October 31, 2025 

 
Summary of Balances 

●​ Opening Balance (October 1, 2024): $4,396.95 
●​ Total Deposits: $1,720 
●​ Total Withdrawals: $0 
●​ Ending Balance (October 31, 2025): $,6116.95 

 
Monthly Breakdown 

October 2024 

●​ Opening Balance:$4,396.95 
●​ Deposit: $1720 (conference) 
●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 

November 2024 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

December 2024 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

January 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

February 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

March 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

April 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

May 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

 



June 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

July 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

August 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

September 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

October 2025 

●​ Closing Balance: $,6116.95 (no activity) 

 
 
 
Notes 

●​ We are in process of forming a committee to decide on the best use of 
this scholarship 

●​ We are also exploring savings accounts or investment options that will 
allow the funds to grow through interest. 

 
 
Closing 

This report reflects all activity in Account #1014 from October 1, 2024 – October 7, 
2025. 

Prepared by: 

Melly Serrano 
Treasurer, National ASL Education of Heritage Language Learners, Inc. 

 


